MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Pressure Transmitter
                 www.microsensorcorp.com     V4.2 09/2025
Smart Pressure Transmitter- Double Clamp Seals
MDM7000-DGP/DAP
  Note: Some certificates are still pending.
02 MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Pressure Transmitter
                 www.microsensorcorp.com     V4.2 09/2025
Model Nominal Range Min. Range Lower（LRL） Upper（URL） Overload

1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~12mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to M20x1.5 (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Order Guide
MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Pressure Transmitter
Application of
hazardous area
1 China, Flameproof, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China，Dust explosion-proof，GYB24.1215X
Ex tb Ⅲ C T85℃ Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe
5 China, Flameproof, Dust explosion-proof, Intrinsically safe
A CSA, Flameproof, CSA 25CA80192884X
Class I, Division 1, Group A, B, C and D T6
Class II, Division 1 Group E, F and G T80ºC
Class III
Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Class I, Zone 1, AEx db IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db
Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC T80℃ Db
※
B CSA, Intrinsically safe, CSA24CA80156531X
Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D T4
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T4 Ga
C CSA, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
E ATEX, Flameproof, CSANe 25ATEX1107X
II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb,  II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db ※
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe, CSANe 24ATEX1178X
II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
G ATEX, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
J IECEx, Flameproof, IECEx CSA 25.0059X
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db ※
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe, IECEx CSA 24.0045X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
L IECEx, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
M EAC, Explosion-proof, RU C-CN.АЖ58.В.05884/24
1Ex db IIC T6 Gb,  0Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
0 Non-hazardous area
Items Code Description
MDM7000-DGP — Smart  Pressure Transmitter
MDM7000-DAP — Smart  Pressure Transmitter
Basic options
08 MDM7000-DGP/DAP Smart Pressure Transmitter
                 www.microsensorcorp.com     V4.2 09/2025
DGP Sensor module
range Nominal range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
1 60mbar 2mbar -60mbar 60mbar 160bar
2 0.4bar 4mbar -0.4bar 0.4bar 160bar
3 2.5bar 25mbar -1bar 2.5bar 160bar
4 10bar 0.1bar -1bar 10bar 160bar
5 30bar 0.3bar -1bar 30bar 160bar
6 100bar 1bar -1bar 100bar 200bar
7 400bar 4bar -1bar 400bar 800bar ※
DAP Sensor module
range Nominal range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper (URL) Overload
2 0.4bar 0.2bar 0bar 0.4bar 160bar
3 2.5bar 0.5bar 0bar 2.5bar 160bar
4 10bar 2bar 0bar 10bar 160bar
5 30bar 6bar 0bar 30bar 160bar
6 100bar 10bar 0bar 100bar 200bar
Note: Note: When the nominal range is 100bar or 400bar, no vent plug is required.
High pressure side
wetted parts material Diaphragm Flange
block
Discharge
valve/plug Sealings
A 316L 316 316 FKM (-20℃ ~120℃ )
B 316L 316 316 Stainless steel frame PTFE (-60℃ ~180℃ )
E 316L 316 316 Modified FKM (-40℃ ~180℃ )
C HC-276 316 316 FKM (-20℃ ~120℃ )